  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
June, 2011  Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
CAT9555/D
CAT9555
16-bit I2C and SMBus I/O
Port with Interrupt
Description

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 16 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
A = Assembly Location
3 = Matte Tin Lead Finish
B = Product Revision (Fixed as “B”)
CAT955W = Device Code (SOIC)
CAT9555Y = Device Code (TSSOP)
I = Industrial Temperature Range
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1 9, O, N, D)
XXX = Last Three Digits of Assembly Lot Number
XXXX = Last Four Digits of Assembly Lot Number
HHHH = Device Code MAAB = HT6
LAAB = HV6
A = Assembly Location
XXX = Last Three Digits of Assembly Lot Number
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1 9, O, N, D)
CC = Country Code TH = Thailand
MY = Malaysia
HHHH
AXXX

16
Example of Ordering Information (Notes 8 to 12)
Prefix Device # Suffix
Business
CAT 9555
Product Number
9555
T2
T:  Tape & Reel
1:  1,000 / Reel (SOIC Only)
2:  2,000 / Reel
Tape & Reel
HV6
Package
Group ID I = Industrial ( 40°C to +85°C)
Temperature Range
I
G:  NiPdAu
Blank:  Matte Tin
Lead Finish
G
W:  SOIC
Y:  TSSOP
HV6:  TQFN
HT6:  TQFN
8. All packages are RoHS compliant (Lead free, Halogen free).
9. The standard lead finish is Matte Tin for SOIC and TSSOP packages and NiPdAu for TQFN package.
10.The device used in the above example is a CAT9555HV6I GT2 (TQFN, Industrial Temperature, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel, 2,000/Reel).